West Bengal Board of Primary Education "Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan", DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

91 33 2334 8983 91 33 2321 1202 a secretarywbbpe.ptti@gmail.com website - www.wbbpe.org

No. 321/WBBPE/DELED/2022

Date: 28/12/2022

NOTICE

The West Bengal Board of Primary Education has received several representations from many self-financed D. El. Ed. institutions affiliated to this Board with a request to admit a considerable number of students who have not submitted their application forms for admission through online portal probably due to their late admission in those institutions (i.e. after the closing of the online admission portal of the Board). The issue of late admission was discussed in the Ad-hoc Committee Meeting held on 23/12/2022 under the agenda No. --07.

Pursuant to the resolution adopted in the said meeting, honorable President of the Board has kindly approved the appeal of those self-financed D. El. Ed. institutions to admit their non-enrolled students as a special case for this year only and strictly through online portal to be opened by the Board in the notified schedules. Furthermore, as per resolution of the Ad-hoc Committee, the West Bengal Board of Primary Education will not entertain any such request in future.

Thus, in continuation of our earlier Notice No. 233/BPE/D.EI.Ed./2021 dated 13/09/2021 & No. 174/BPE/D.EI.Ed./2022 dated 22/07/2022 it is directed to all concerned that non-enrolled students of their colleges can submit their admission forms online through online portal of the Board to be opened as per the following schedules with requisite processing fees and late application fees of Rupees 3000/- (Rupees three thousand) only per candidate.

- 1. From 02/01/2023 to 06/01/2023 (for the session 2021-2023)
- 2. From 07/01/2023 to 12/01/2023 (for the session 2022-2024)

All concerned institutions are requested to follow the schedules strictly.

le Befeli (Dr. R. C. Bagchi) Secretary

Date: 28/12/2022

No. 321/1(642)/WBBPE/D.El.Ed./2022

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- Joint Secretary (EE), Department of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 5th Floor, Salt lake, Sector-II, Kolkata – 700 091
- The O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister in Charge, Department of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 5th Floor, Salt lake, Sector-II,Kolkata – 700 091
- 4. The Chairperson, District Primary School Council, All Districts
- 5. The District Inspector of Schools (PE), All Districts
- 6. The H.O.D./Principal/Lecturer-In-Charge/ Teacher-In-Charge Self-financed Non-Government Institutions.

he bopch' Secretary